PLANNING DEPARTMENT

URBAN DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
600 2nd Street NW, 3rd Floor, 87102

P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103

Office (505) 924-3860 Fax (505) 924-3339

OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION OF DECISION

December 12, 2019
City of Albuquerque Project #2019-003030
Planning Department RZ-2019-00067 — Zone Map Amendment (Zone Change)
Urban Design & Development
600 2™ St. NW, 3™ Floor
Albuquerque, NM 87102
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

City of Albuquerque, City Council, request the above action for
all or a portion of Various Lots and Blocks of portions of 2™, 3™
and 4" Streets, north of Mountain Rd to the City limits to
establish a North 4™ Street Corridor Character Protection Overlay
(CPO) Zone, (E-14, E-15, F-14, F-15, G-14, H-14, & J-14)
Staff Planner: Whitney Phelan

PO Box 1293

On December 12, 2019 the Environmental Planning Commission (EPC) voted to defer Project 2019-
003030/RZ-2019-00067, Zone Map Amendment (Zone Change) for one month to 09 January 2020.

buquerque

NM 87103

Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov

rennon Williams
Planning Director

BW/RB

cc: COA Planning Department, , 600 2™ St. NW, 3™ Fl., ABQ, NM 87102

Gavlian Addition NA, Connie Romero, aubconjeff@msn.com

Gavlian Addition NA, Bret Haskins, bhaskins1(@aol.com

Greater Gardner & Monkbridge NA, Chris Sylvan sylvan.cs@gmail.com
Greater Gardner & Monkbridge NA, David wood, wood_cpa@msn.com
Lee Acres NA, Christine Burrows, chrisb901@@comcast.net
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Lee Acres NA, Anna Stovall, thestovallstoup@gmail.com
Los Alamos Addition NA, Don Dudley, don.dudley@dondudleydesign.com
Los Alamos Addition NA, Jeremy Wilcox, jeremyewilcox@gmail.com

Los Pablanos NA, Don Newman, don.newman@mac.com

Los Pablanos NA, Karon Boutz, kjboutz@gmail.com

Near North Valley NA, Merit Tully, nearnorthvalleyna@gmail.com , marit.tully@gmail.com
Near North Valley NA, Joe Sabatini, jsabatini423(@gmail.com

North Edith Commercial Corridor Association, Evelyn Harris, grumpyeh46@comcast.net
North Edith Commercial Corridor Association, Christine Benavidez, christinebnvdz@aol.com
North Valley Coaliation, Doyle Kimbrough, newmexmba@aol.com

Spanish Walk NonProfit Corporation, Jerri Paul-Seaborn, jpseaborn@gmail.com

Spanish Walk NonProfit Corporation, Sandra Nunn, casand74@msn.com

Stronghurst Improvement Association Inc., William Sabatini, bills@dpsdesign.org
Stronghurst Improvement Association Inc., Mark Lines, aberdaber@comcast.net

Wells Park NA, Cathernine Mexal, cmexal@gmail.com

Wells Park NA, Doreen McKnight, doreenmcknightnm@gmail.com

Alan Varela, avarela@cabg.gov

Peggy Norton, 3810 11' Street NW, Albuquerque NM 87107

Micheal Leach, 83000 Jefferson NE, Albuquerque NM 87113

Marit Tully, PO BOX 6953, Albuquerque NM 87197




